�
SLE
35
For price & delivery: 800-642-8750 • For tech support: 800-523-0727 • www.PeiGenesis.com Specifications subject to change.
SLE
Slide Lock Environmental Connector
SLE Slide Lock Environmental connectors were designed to meet the
most demanding requirements of under-the-hood applications. These

N3 P E 130414-0020
For High Volume Low Temperature (100°C) Low Cost Tin Lead Contacts, Please Call.
How to Order
___SLEB19__
Step 1
Pick # of Contacts
SLEB19 or SLEC28
19 Contacts/28 Contacts
____S2____
Step 2
Connector Style
____D____
Step 3
Cable Entry Style
________
Step 4
Mounting Hardware
See pages 37-39 for Dimensions.�
�
SLE
37
For price & delivery: 800-642-8750 • For tech support: 800-523-0727 • www.PeiGenesis.com Specifications subject to change.
Dimensions
S2 Plug
P4 Receptacle
No. of Contacts Part Number by Shell Size A Max. B Max. C Max. D ±0,38 (.015)
19 SLEB 71,88 (2.830) 26,16 (1.030) 47,50 (1.870) 59,05 (2.325)
28 SLEC 87,11 (3.430) 26,16 (1.030) 62,74 (2.470) 74,29 (2.925)
No. of Part Number A B C D E F
Contacts by Shell Size Max. Max. Max. Max. ±0,38 (.015) Max.
19 SLEB 59,44 (2.340) 26,16 (1.030) 44,07 (1.735) 50,58 (2.000) 55,87 (2.200) 64,25 (2.530)
28 SLEC 76,45 (3.010) 26,16 (1.030) 59,31 (2.335) 66,04 (2.600) 71,11 (2.800) 79,49 (3.130)
With Flange Endbell
(Plug Only)
16-20 AWG Pins Sockets Crimp Strip Wire Sealing Wire Hole Extraction
For Receptacles For Plugs Tool Length Range Filler Tool
Loose 030-2464-007 030-2480-000 112108-0007 225-0093-000 274-7068-001
030-2480-007
Hooded
.210 - .220 .095 - .130
Reel of 110238-0446 110238-0488 Automatic/ (5.33-5.99mm) (2.42-3.30mm)
4500 pcs. Semi-Automatic
Please Call
323-9519-000
110238-1016 Replacement
Hooded Tip
All dimensions are in mm(inches) unless otherwise indicated.
�
SLE
38
Dimensions
For price & delivery: 800-642-8750 • For tech support: 800-523-0727 • www.PeiGenesis.com Specifications subject to change.
Printed Circuit Board Plug
T3 Straight N3 Right Angle
19 Contacts 19 Contacts
28 Contacts 28 Contacts
No. of Part Number A B C D E
Contacts by Shell Size Max. Max. Max. ±,38 (.015) Max.
19 SLEB 64,25 (2.530) 44,07(1.735) 35,81 (1.410) 55,87 (2.200) 47,62 (1.875)
28 SLEC 79,49 (3.130) 59,31 (2.335) 51,05 (2.010) 71,11 (2.800) 62,86 (2.475)
All dimensions are in mm(inches) unless otherwise indicated.
�
SLE
39
Dimensions
For price & delivery: 800-642-8750 • For tech support: 800-523-0727 • www.PeiGenesis.com Specifications subject to change.
Contact Arrangement
Part Number by B F Cable
Shell Size Max. Max. Entry I.D.
SLEB 26,16 (1.030) 50,80 (2.000) 14,73 (.580)
SLEC 26,16 (1.030) 66,04 (2.600) 19,81(.780)
Face View – Engaging Face of Plug
Size B